

DIAGEO INDIA

United Spirits Limited

Registered Office:
UB Tower
#24, Vittal Mallya Road,
Bengaluru 560 001

Tel: +91 80 2221 0705
Fax: +91 80 2224 5253
www.diageoindia.com

3rd November 2023

BSE Limited
Listing Department
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code: 532432

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051
Scrip Code: MCDOWELL-N

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Copy of Newspaper Advertisement – Record Date Notice

In accordance with the captioned subject, copies of the newspaper advertisement published today in 'Business Standard' and 'Prajavani' are enclosed.

This is for your information and records.

Thank You,

For United Spirits Limited

Mital Sanghvi
Company Secretary

Encl: as above



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 'UB Tower', # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru-560 001.
Tel: +91 80 22210705; Fax: +91 80 22245253
Email: investor.india@diageo.com; Website: www.diageoindia.com
Corporate Identity Number: L01551KA1999PLC024991

DIAGEO

INDIA

RECORD DATE NOTICE

The Board of Directors of Company at their meeting scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 8th November 2023, will consider declaration of an interim dividend, if any. The interim dividend, if declared, shall be paid to the shareholders of the Company whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Friday, November 17, 2023 which is the record date fixed for this purpose.

The record date notice submitted to the stock exchanges can be accessed on the Company's website at www.diageoindia.com and also on the Stock Exchanges websites at https://www.nseindia.com/ and https://www.bseindia.com/.

For **UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED**

Mital Sanghvi
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : 3rd November, 2023

Rane RANE BRAKE LINING LIMITED

CIN: L63011TN2004PLC054948

Regd. Office: 'MAITHIRI', 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086. Visit us at: www.rane

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year E
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	158.23	144.72	311.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	12.62	8.88	19.82
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	12.62	8.88	19.82
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	9.59	6.48	14.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.91	6.20	14.55
6.	Equity Share Capital	7.73	7.73	7.73
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic :	12.41	8.38	19.11
	(b) Diluted:	12.41	8.38	19.11

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website: www.rane.com.
2. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Directors of Rane Brake Lining Limited ('the Company') at their respective meetings held on November 02, 2023. The auditors have carried out a limited review for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

Place : Chennai
Date : November 02, 2023

For Rane Brake Lining Limited
L Ganesh,



KANSAL NEROLAC PAINTS LIMITED

Registered Office: Nerolac House, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

Tel: +91-22-4060 2500 / 2501; e-mail: investor@nerolac.com
Website: www.nerolac.com CIN: L24202MH1920PLC000825



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
	For the quarter ended			For the six months ended			For the Year ended	For the quarter ended			For the six months ended			For the Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Revenue from Operations	1845.57	2071.17	1814.27	3916.74	3758.84	7081.02	1956.54	2156.80	1930.96	4113.34	3982.33	7542.73		
Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	243.89	304.58	157.16	548.47	375.56	650.36	240.27	294.90	151.98	535.17	360.23	634.89		
Net Profit for the Period before tax (after Exceptional items)	243.89	965.83	157.16	1209.72	375.56	650.36	240.27	956.15	151.98	1196.42	360.23	634.89		
Net Profit for the Period after tax (after Exceptional items)	179.89	743.83	117.26	923.72	280.16	486.43	175.48	734.00	111.21	909.48	263.26	468.47		
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	179.96	743.90	117.62	923.86	280.86	486.59	175.51	735.60	115.62	911.11	272.98	478.62		
Equity Share Capital	80.84	53.89	53.89	80.84	53.89	53.89	80.84	53.89	53.89	80.84	53.89	53.89		
Other Equity						4553.49						4479.81		
Earnings Per Equity Share [before exceptional items (net of tax)] (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)														
Basic	2.23	2.77	1.45	5.00	3.47	6.02	2.19	2.70	1.41	4.89	3.34	5.86		
Diluted	2.22	2.77	1.45	4.99	3.47	6.01	2.19	2.70	1.41	4.89	3.34	5.85		
Earnings Per Equity Share [after exceptional items (net of tax)] (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)														
Basic	2.23	9.20	1.45	11.43	3.47	6.02	2.19	9.13	1.41	11.32	3.34	5.86		
Diluted	2.22	9.19	1.45	11.42	3.47	6.01	2.19	9.12	1.41	11.31	3.34	5.85		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at https://www.bseindia.com and https://www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at https://www.nerolac.com. The auditors have expressed an unqualified review report on the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023.

For **KANSAL NEROLAC PAINTS LIMITED**
ANUJ JAIN
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai
Date : 1 November 2023



RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED

Regd Office: 503-504, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, India
Corporate Office: 502, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604. Tel: +91 22 2581 8200
CIN: L25209MH2011PLC223089 Website: www.rajshreepolypack.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

SI NO.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone							
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023		Sep 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	6,812.07	7,331.79	6,558.52	14,143.86	13,412.36	25,429.32	6,829.75	7,342.65	6,562.94	14,172.40	13,420.00	25,446.64		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	294.10	268.68	334.80	562.78	969.37	1,438.59	311.78	279.54	339.22	591.32	977.01	1,455.91		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	291.84	267.45	333.02	559.28	966.90	1,434.01	311.78	279.54	339.22	591.32	977.01	1,455.91		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	209.17	196.79	241.07	405.96	713.62	1,065.97	229.11	208.88	247.27	438.00	723.73	1,087.87		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	210.67	198.29	240.51	408.95	712.50	1,073.19	230.61	210.38	246.71	440.99	722.61	1,095.09		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90		
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	12,271.51	-	12,217.58	-	-	-	12,271.51	-	11,883.91		
8	Earning Per Share :														
	Basic	1.84	1.73	2.12	3.57	6.31	9.44	2.01	1.84	2.18	3.85	6.40	9.63		
	Diluted	1.84	1.73	2.12	3.57	6.31	9.44	2.01	1.84	2.18	3.85	6.40	9.63		

Part
1. Total income from operations (net)
2. Net profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)
3. Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)
4. Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
6. Equity Share Capital
7. Other Equity
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted
9. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

Part
1. Total income from operations (net)
2. Net profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)
3. Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)
4. Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
6. Equity share capital
7. Other Equity
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

